KEY ENERGY DRILLING, INC.

6 Desta Drive
Ke Suite 4400
Midland, Texas 79705

Phone 915-570-0494
Fax 915-570-0465

To:  Whom It May Concern:

RE: STATE OF NEW MEXICO

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INCLINATION REPORT
Lease Name: BP AMERICA
Well Number: #2
County/State: LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO
Operator: CHESAPEAKE ENERGY CORP.
Address: 6100 N WESTERN AVE
Address: OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73154-0496
Location:

I, CHOYR GILBERT, Contract Manager for Key Energy Drilling, Inc., 6 Desta Drive,
Suite 4400, Midland, TX 79705, declare that I am authorized to make this certification,

that I have personal knowledge of the inclination data and facts placed on this form and
that such data and facts are true, correct, and complete to the best of my knowledge.

Swom to and Subscribed Before Me by the said %

CHOYR GILBERT
Contract Manager

Thisthe | 8 day of AugusT . 2008 /%W Q /dfﬂud/&ng

Slgnature o”f/Notary Public
In and for the State of Texas

LORETA HENDERSON Lwems J. Hewsersoy

My Commisslon Expires 12-04-07 Print Name of Notary Public

PNEIFSA



STATE OF NEW MEXICO
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INCLINATION REPORT

CHOYR GILBERT CONTRACT MANAGER

(915) 620-0300

FIELD NAME LEASE NAME |\'N?LL NUMBER
BP AMERICA #2
[OPERATOR COUNTY
CHESAPEAKE ENERGY CORPORATION LEA
[ADDRESS
6100 N WESTERN AVE, OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73154-0496
LOCATION
RECORD OF INCLINATION
COURSE LENGTH COURSE ‘
MEASURED DEPTH HUNDREDS OFJANGLE OF INCLINATION] DISPLACEMENT PER DISPLACEMENT ACCUMULATIVE
FEET FEET DEGREE HUNDRED FEET FEET DISPLACEMENT
244 2.44 0.750 1.31 3.1 3.19
668 4.24 0.750 1.31 5.55 8.74
1157 4.89 0.750 1.31 6.40 15.14
2031 8.74 2.750 4.80 41.93 57.08
2250 2.19 2.000 3.49 7.64 64.72
2594 3.44 1.000 1.75 6.00 70.72
3094 5.00 1.000 1.75 8.73 79.45
3594 5.00 0.750 1.31 6.54 86.00
4064 470 1.250 2.18 10.25 96.25
4564 5.00 1.250 2.18 10.91 107.16
5009 4.45 1.500 2.62 11.65 118.80
5536 5.27 1.750 3.05 16.09 134.90
6030 4.94 1.250 2.18 10.78 145.67
6513 4.83 1.250 2.18 10.54 156.21
7013 5.00 1.500 2.62 13.09 169.30
7684 6.71 1.000 1.75 11.71 181.01
7800 1.16 1.250 2.18 2.53 183.54
-78.00 0.00 0.00 183.54
0.00 0.00 0.00 183.54
0.00 0.00 0.00 183.54
0.00 0.00 0.00 183.54
0.00 0.00 0.00 183.54
0.00 0.00 0.00 183.54
0.00 0.00 0.00 183.54
0.00 0.00 0.00 183.54
0.00 0.00 0.00 183.54
0.00 0.00 0.00 183.54
0.00 0.00 0.00 183.54
0.00 0.00 0.00 183.54
0.00 0.00 0.00 183.54
0.00 0.00 0.00 183.54
0.00 0.00 0.00 183.54
0.00 0.00 0.00 183.54
NAME OF COMPANY
W KEY ENERGY DRILLING, INC. %
|TELEPHONE NUMBER . [\




